If you want a very stable ther-
mometer from -200 °C to 670 °C
and are particular about the
calibration, then look no further
than our 5609 Secondary Refer-
ence PRT. Its short-term stability
at the triple point of water is only
± 10 mK and its one-quarter inch

Lead-wire length 1.8 m (6 ft)
Lead-wire temperature range -50 °C to 250 °C
Calibration Calibration not included; NVLAP-accredited
calibration optional, lab code 200348-0.
Please see calibration uncertainty table and
its explanation of changeable uncertainties.
[1]“Accuracy” is a difficult term when used to describe a resistance thermometer. The
simplest way to derive basic “accuracy” is to combine the probe drift specification and
calibration uncertainty with readout accuracy at a given temperature.
[2]Three thermal cycles from min to max temp, includes hysteresis, 99.9 % confidence
[3]After 100 hours at max temp, 99.9 % confidence
[4]Per ASTM E 644
Ordering information
5608-9-X Secondary Reference PRT, 9 in x 1/8
in, -200 to 500 °C
5608-12-X Secondary Reference PRT, 12 in x
1/8 in, -200 to 500 °C
5609-12-X Secondary Reference PRT, 12 in x
1/4 in, -200 to 670 °C
5609-15-X Secondary Reference PRT, 15 in x
1/4 in, -200 to 670 °C
5609-20-X Secondary Reference PRT, 20 in x
1/4 in, -200 to 670 °C
5609-300-X Secondary Reference PRT, 300 mm
x 6 mm, -200 to 670 °C
5609-400-X Secondary Reference PRT, 400 mm
x 6 mm, -200 to 670 °C
5609-500-X Secondary Reference PRT, 500 mm
x 6 mm, -200 to 670 °C
5609-9BND Secondary Reference PRT, 15 in x
1/4 in, 9 in bend, -200 °C to 670 °C, (optional
calibration: 1924-4-7 only)
1922-4-R PRT Calibration, -200 °C to 500 °C,
NVLAP Accredited